

ITEM NO.65

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10528-10536/2022

HUKUM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13285-13287/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10993-11008/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19714-19728/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12596-12597/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12568-12571/2022 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 22959/2022 (IV-B)

([TO

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 171785/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 171786/2022

IA No. 171785/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 171786/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 05-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR

Mr. Vasudev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

contd...

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

SLP(C) No. 10528-10536/2022, SLP(C) No. 13285-13287/2022,
SLP(C) No. 12596-12597/2022, SLP(C) No. 12568-12571/2022

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 5 in SLP(C) No. 10528-10536/2022, respondent Nos.1 to 16 in SLP(C) No.13285-13287/2022 and respondent Nos.1 to 4 in SLP(C) No.12596-12597/2022, but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 4 in SLP(C) No. 12568-12571/2022. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Susheel Tomar, appearing on behalf of Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate-on-record appears for the said respondents and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No. 10528-10536/2022 has been deleted from the array of parties in terms of Court's order dated 13.7.2022.

contd....

SLP(C) No. 19714-19728/2022

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.6 to 9.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 5, but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 10993-11008/2022

Service is complete on respondent No.3, but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 to 10 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

D.No.22959/2022

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 15.5.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar