SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14964/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-07-2022 in RFA No. 830/2021 28-07-2022 in RFA No. 835/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

LAL CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.99999/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100001/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 04-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR

Mr. Vikarant Verma, Adv.

Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 10528-10536 of 2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)