## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10528-10536/2022

HUKUM SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA NO. 89282/2023 (APPLICATION FOR DELETION) IN SLP(C) 19714-728/2022 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT (IN CHAMBER) VIDE LD. REGISTRARS ORDER DATED 15.05.2023. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19714-19728/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 89282/2023 IA No. 89282/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

SLP(C) No. 13658-13659/2023 (IV-B) ( IA No.99999/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100001/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 8006/2023 (IV-B) (IA No.69452/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 15931/2023 (IV-B) ( IA No.129110/2023-CONDONATION OF

( IA No.129110/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129111/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS) SLP(C) No. 15929/2023 (IV-B)

( IA No.129073/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129075/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS) SLP(C) No. 15930/2023 (IV-B) ( IA No.115067/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 06-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Syed Miran Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010116702023/truecopy/order-20.pdf

Mr. Rajat Rathee, Adv.

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Dr Prahlad Narayan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sagnik Bose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to move an application seeking dispensation of service of notice on the proforma respondents.

As prayed for, list after two weeks. In the meantime, let appropriate application be filed.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)