

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10528-10536/2022

HUKUM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA NO. 89282/2023 and 229822 of 2023 IN SLP(C) 19714-728/2022 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT (IN CHAMBER).)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19714-19728/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 89282/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 229822/2023 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE)

Date : 29-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Yashvi Aswani, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Kishor Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chander Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Govil, Adv.
Mr. Varun Shobit, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)